OP \$140.00 2101186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jebco, Inc.		03/03/2020	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First State Bank	
Street Address:	300 Brad Street	
City:	Wrens	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30833	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2101186	THE HOLLAND GRILL
Registration Number:	2176024	THE HOLLAND GRILL
Registration Number:	2914040	
Registration Number:	2372122	
Registration Number:	2915459	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8044822641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8049210434

Email: justin@threshold.cc
Correspondent Name: Justin M. Laughter

Address Line 1: 1905 Huguenot Road, Suite 200

Address Line 2: Threshold Counsel, PC
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23235

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin M. Laughter, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Justin M. Laughter, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0067

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment_Jebco to First State#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEBCO, INC., a Georgia corporation ("TM Owner"), has trademark rights in and is the owner of the following trademarks (collectively, the "Marks"):

- THE HOLLAND GRILL (U.S. Reg. No. 2,101,186)
- THE HOLLAND GRILL (Stylized & Design) (U.S. Reg. No. 2,176,024)
- (Design) (U.S. Reg. No. 2,914,040)
- (Design) (U.S. Reg. No. 2,372,122); and
- (Design) (U.S. Reg. No. 2,915,459).

WHEREAS, First State Bank, a Georgia domestic bank, ("Bank"), desires to acquire all of IM Owner's rights in and to the Marks in accordance with the provisions of a previously executed agreement which has been paid in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TM Owner hereby assigns to Bank all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all rights conferred by virtue of the federal trademark registration and application of the Marks, all common law trademark rights in and to the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks, and the right to pursue cancellation and opposition proceedings to enforce the Marks.

JEBCO, INC. a Georgia domestic bank

By:

James A. Barrow

Its: Chief Executive Officer